

Release and Waiver of Liability

Due to the 2019-2020 outbreak of the novel Coronavirus (COVID-19), Habitat for Humanity of Summit County, Inc. is taking extra precautions with the care of every volunteer/event attendee supporting us with their time to include a health history review and enhanced sanitation/disinfecting procedures in compliance with CDC guidance.

Symptoms of COVID-19 include:

• Fever • Fatigue • Dry Cough • Difficulty Breathing

I agree and attest to the following:

• I understand the above symptoms and affirm that I, as well as all members of my household, do not currently have, nor have experienced the symptoms listed above within the last 14 days.

• I affirm that I, as well as all members of my household, have not been diagnosed with COVID-19 within the past 30 days.

• I affirm that I, as well as all members of my household, have not knowingly been exposed to anyone diagnosed with COVID-19 within the past 30 days.

• I affirm that I, as well as all members of my household, have not traveled outside of the country or to any city considered to be a "hot spot" for COVID-19 infections within the past 30-days.

• I affirm that I am following recommended guidelines as much as possible – practicing social distancing by participating in group activities of fewer than 10, trying to maintain separation of six feet from others, and otherwise limiting my exposure to COVID-19.

• I understand that Habitat for Humanity of Summit County, Inc. cannot be held liable for any exposure to the COVID-19 virus caused by misinformation on this form or the health history provided by each volunteer/event attendee.

Habitat for Humanity of Summit County, Inc. is following these enhanced procedures to prevent the spread of COVID-19:

- Habitat for Humanity of Summit County, Inc. will provide a thermal scan no touch thermometer at all sites (offices, ReStore, construction build sites, special event locations) to scan the temperature of volunteers/event attendees.
- Except while participating in an athletic activity where a face covering and/or mask is not mandatory under law, volunteers/event attendees will be REQUIRED to wear a face covering and/or mask while volunteering/attending an event. Volunteers are asked to bring a face covering and/or mask of their own, however Habitat for Humanity of Summit County, Inc. will provide them if needed. Any volunteer/event attendee not willing to wear one will need to be asked to leave the site/event location.
- At construction job sites and at the ReStore, Habitat for Humanity of Summit County, Inc. will provide a portable hand washing station with soap and paper towels and volunteers/attendees are asked to wash their hands regularly.
- Habitat for Humanity of Summit County, Inc. will provide hand sanitizer at all sites and volunteers/event attendees are asked to use it often.

• Habitat for Humanity of Summit County, Inc. asks that volunteers/event attendees, when possible, maintain social distancing guidelines of 6 ft. distance apart. We realize that building homes requires teamwork and we respectfully request this be done as safely as possible.

Assumption of Risk and Waiver of Liability

I acknowledge that I have voluntarily entered the premises to participate in the Habitat of Humanity of Summit County, Inc. volunteer activity/event. I understand that I may be exposed to a virus or illness as a result of my decision to enter the premises.

I fully understand and appreciate the risks that are inherent to my desire to enter and participate in the volunteer activity/event. I hereby assume the risk of bodily injury, illness, death, medical treatment and property damage resulting from my entering and participating in the volunteer activity/event.

By signing below, I agree to each statement above and I hereby release, discharge, covenant not to sue, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Habitat for Humanity of Summit County, Inc., its board members, officers, employees, agents, servants, independent contractors, affiliates, successors, and assigns, from, and waive on behalf of myself and my heirs and personal representatives, any and all causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses and compensation for damage or loss to myself and/or property that may be caused directly or indirectly for unintentional exposure or harm due to COVID-19.

PLEASE WRITE CLEARLY & NEATLY!

Print Name	Signature		
Date	HOME Mailing	HOME Mailing Address	
City	State	Zip	
Phone	E-mail		